

## Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

PROJECT: (Name and address)		ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER: OWNER:	
to the	enovations and Improvements	2021-006	ARCHITECT: ⊠	
3.503	Louis Historic L&N Train		CONTRACTOR: ⊠	
Depot	epot Way, Bay St. Louis, MS		SURETY:	
309520			OTHER:	
TO OWNER: (Name and address)		CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATED: December 11, 2023		
	Bay St. Louis, MS y 90, Bay St. Louis, MS 39520			
STATE (				
The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and belief, except as listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.				
EXCEPT None	IONS:			
SUPPO 1.	RTING DOCUMENTS ATTACE Contractor's Release or Waiver of conditional upon receipt of final	of Liens,	CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Hopkins Construction & Maintenance, LLC 19197 Commission Rd. Long Beach, MS 39560	
2.	Separate Releases or Waivers of Subcontractors and material and suppliers, to the extent required accompanied by a list thereof.	equipment	(Signature of authorized representative) July Hennessed Loy le (Marty Hopkins  (Printed name and title)	
			Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date:	
			Notary Public:	
			My Commission Expires:	

COUNTY OF LAWAY
THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISH INTERIOR OF BANDY (DESCRIBE MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS The Harbor Than Depot Bay 51 Louis (Title of the project or building) which is located in the city of Bay 51 Louis (County of Harloly AND OWNED BY City of Bay 51 Louis (Street Address).
UPON RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF \$ 2,005, THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY AND ALL LIENS OR CLAIMS OF LIENS IT HAS UPON THE FOREGOING DESCRIBED PROPERTY OR ANY RIGHTS AGAINST ANY LABOR AND/OR MATERIAL BOND ON ACCOUNT OF LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF SAID CONTRACTOR FOR SAID PROPERTY.
Amy Jones Grover Notary Public State of Mississippi Lamar County Notary Des 378763 My Commission Expires 10/22/2027  SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED DEFORE ME, THIS THE DAY OF OCTOBEY, 20 74.  HOW HOW HOW HOW NOTARY PUBLIC.
NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, YOU SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FRE GITHER AN AFFIDAVAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.  Amy Jones Grover Notary Public State of Mississippi Lamar County Notary ID# 370703  My Commission Expires 10/22/2027  PRINT NAME: Share County TITLE: Product TITLE: Product 20 24  HOTARY PUBLIC STATED ABOVE ME, THIS TILE DAY OF VELOCITY 20 24  HOTARY PUBLIC STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60

EMPLOYED BY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION & (DESCRIBE EMENTS KNOWN AS Demon Processing Construction & (Described AS AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS (STREET ADDRESS).
MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN WAIVES AND OREGOING DESCRIBED PROPERTY OR ANY RIGHTS OR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE OPERTY.
RE: Kelly Weaver Junes Y: TSSC
LL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN PAID LY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE
ME: Helly Weller
stem bu 20 24

STATE COUN	OF MISSISSIPPI HANCOCK	
IVIAIN	y of Bay St. Louis	TILL MISTATION INESCRIBE
RELEA AGAIN	ECEIPT OF THE SUM OF \$ $820.30$ s any and all liens or claims of liens it has upon to any labor and/or material bond on account of igned to or on account of said contractor for said	LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE
NOTARY PUE Harrison Col Commission E May 18 20	PRIN	NATURE: LIB NT NAME: Tony Brocato E: Praject Manager Dane 2024.
THE DA	WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, YOU S HE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTU E STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFIDAVAIT DN OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.	JALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT SIXTY (60) DAVE AFTER
9		ATURE: Tong Brocato :: Praject Manager
NOTARY	DAND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE 19 DAY OF	Craft Croswell UC
Harris Commis	PUBLIC County n Expires 2028  UMBER 100	

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI **COUNTY OF HANCOCK** 

THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISH \_ELECTRICAL UPGRADES (DESCRIBE MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS ADA IMPROVEMENTS TO THE HISTORIC BAY SAINT LOUIS TRAIN DEPOT (TITLE OF THE PROJECT OR BUILDING) WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF BAY SAINT LOUIS, COUNTY OF HANCOCK AND OWNED BY THE CITY OF BAY SAINT LOUIS AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 1928 DEPOY WAY (STREET ADDRESS).

UPON RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF \$ 4702.50, THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY AND ALL LIENS OR CLAIMS OF LIENS IT HAS UPON THE FOREGOING DESCRIBED PROPERTY OR ANY RIGHTS AGAINST ANY LABOR AND/OR MATERIAL BOND THROUGH THE DATE OF \_06/15/24 AND EXCEPTING THOSE RIGHTS AND LIENS THAT THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN MIGHT HAVE IN ANY RETAINED AMOUNTS, ON ACCOUNT OF LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF SAID CONTRACTOR FOR SAID BUILDING, OR

PREMISES.

KINT NAME): <u>Thomas LaFollette</u>

ITS (TITLE): Chief Operating Officer

FEME THIS THE 19 DAY OF JUNE 20 34. SWORN TO AND SIBS

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, YOU SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFIDAVAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.

#### WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HANCOCK

THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISH <u>ELECTRICAL UPGRADES</u> (DESCRIBE MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS ADA IMPROVEMENTS TO THE HISTORIC BAY SAINT LOUIS TRAIN DEPOT (TITLE OF THE PROJECT OR BUILDING) WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF BAY SAINT LOUIS, MS, COUNTY OF HANCOCK AND OWNED BY THE CITY OF BAY SAINT LOUIS AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 1918 DEPOT WAY (STREET ADDRESS).

UPON RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF ALL PREVIOUS PAYMENTS AND RETAINAGE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$679.00, THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY AND ALL LIENS OR CLAIMS OF LIENS IT HAS UPON THE FOREGOING DESCRIBED PROPERTY OR ANY RIGHTS AGAINST ANY LABOR AND/OR MATERIAL BOND ON ACCOUNT OF LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF SAID CONTRACTOR FOR SAID

TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE mission row

PRINT NAME: Toni-Ma

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, YOU SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFIDAVAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.

> SIGNATURE PRINT NAME: Toni-Marie Lafollette

TITLE: Manager

SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE

Custava

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 



STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF CORPORT
THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION &
MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISH Millwork (DESCRIBE
MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS CALCULATIONS REMOVATIONS THANKS
Bay St. Louis Train Depost (Title of the project or building) which is
LOCATED IN THE CITY OF BOU St. Bould COUNTY OF HOW COCK AND
OWNED BY City of Bay 84. from and more particularly
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 1928 Depot Way, Ray & Baulo. MS 39820 (STREET
ADDRESS).
AUDITALIS).
UPON RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF \$ 13,965.00 , THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN WAIVES AND
RELEASES ANY AND ALL LIENS OF CLAIMS OF LIENS IT HAS UPON THE FOREGOING DESCRIBED PROPERTY OR ANY RIGHTS
AGAINST ANY LABOR AND/OR MATERIAL BOND THROUGH THE DATE OFAND
EXCEPTING THOSE RIGHTS AND LIENS THAT THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN MIGHT HAVE IN ANY RETAINED
AMOUNTS, ON ACCOUNT OF LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF
SAID CONTRACTOR FOR SAID BUILDING OR PREMISES.
Philip b mining
SIGNATURE: Philip G. McNeil  BY (PRINT NAME): Philip G. McNeil
ITS (TITLE): Vice Tresident STATE OF MISS.
SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE 1544 DAY OF JULIA 20 24 NOTARY PUBLIC
Commission
NOTARY PUBLIC Sulie K. W. Weil 8 May 10, 2028
N. W.

NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, YOU SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFIDAVAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF JOSOPH
THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISH MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISHED BY COUNTY OF THE PROJECT OR BUILDING) WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MAINTENANCE LLC TO FUND OWNED BY CITY OF BOY ST. COUNTY OF MOUNCELL AND OWNED BY AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 1928 COUNT, BOY St. Count, INS 39520 (STREET ADDRESS).  UPON RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF \$ 135.00 THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY AND ALL LIENS OR CLAIMS OF LIENS IT HAS UPON THE FOREGOING DESCRIBED PROPERTY OR ANY RIGHTS AGAINST ANY LABOR AND/OR MATERIAL BOND ON ACCOUNT OF LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF SAID CONTRACTOR FOR SAID PROPERTY.
PRINT NAME: This G. McNeil Me Neil TITLE: Vice President
SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE 15th DAY OF JUNE , 20 24.  NOTARY PUBLIC Jesper County Commission Expires
NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, YOU SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN FAIDN NUMBER IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFIDAVAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.
SIGNATURE: Philip G. McNeil  PRINT NAME: Philip G. McNeil  TITLE: Vice President  MC NEIT Cabinet Intilway.  SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE 15th DAY OF June , 20 24.
Mojary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC Jasper County Commission Expires May 10, 2028

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	
COUNTY OF HANCOCK	
THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN H	AS BEEN EMPLOYED BY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION &
MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISHDOOR OPERATOR AND	ALCO P
MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF II	
DEPOT (TITLE OF THE PROJECT OR BUILDING) WHIC	
	NCOCK AND OWNED BY
	RTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:1928 DEPOT
WAY, BAY ST LOUIS MS 39520 (ST	REET ADDRESS).
UPON RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF \$2,860.00	, THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN
WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY AND ALL LIENS OR CLAIMS OF LIEN	에는 사용되어 10.00mg 전
ANY RIGHTS AGAINST ANY LABOR AND/OR MATERIAL BOND ON	
BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF SAID CONTRACT	OR FOR SAID PROPERTY.
e e	
	SIGNATURE:
	PRINT NAME: CHRIS BROOM
	TITLE: SECRETARY
	COMPANY: NECAISE LOCK SUPPLY, INC
NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, Y	OU SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN PAID
IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT	ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER
THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFIDA	VAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.	
	$\Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda$
	SIGNATURE:
	PRINT NAME: CHRIS BROOM
·	No Caise Lock Supply
SWORN TO AND SIRSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS THE 9TD DAY	OF Sentember 3024
A SUSCINE DELONE INC, THIS THE DATE	of September, 2024.
Further.	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
HOTAIL LODEIG	and the second s

### WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI :	
THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN E MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISH DIVINO MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF	(DESCRIBE
Pay St. LAWIS COUNTY OF H	ECT OR BUILDING) WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF CAN LOCAL AND OWNED BY
FOLLOWS: 1928, Depot May Bay St. Lawis,	AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS [STREET ADDRESS].
UPON RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF \$ 1000 COUNTRIES ANY AND ALL LIENS OR CLAIMS OF LIENS IT HAS UPON AGAINST ANY LABOR AND/OR MATERIAL BOND ON ACCOUNT UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF SAID CONTRACTOR FOR	T OF LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE
	SIGNATURE: Dersk Robinson PRINT NAME: Der & Robinson
	TITLE: OWN OF
	COMPANA: 121 ASSASSINATE TO COMPANA: 12
NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFID EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.	FACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER AVAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE
	SIGNATURE: Derek Robinson
***	SIGNATURE: Derek Robinson PRINT NAME: Devek Robinson TITLE: DWNLY
SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE 2014 DA	$\alpha$ $\alpha$
NOTARY PUBLIC	Aller.
OF STATE OF	PUB: 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
"in OF	Wigner.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HANCOCK COUNTY
THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION &
MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISH Finish installation of Bath partitions and bathroom accessories FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
OF IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS: HISTORIC BSL TRAIN DEPOT, WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF _BAY ST. LOUIS_,
COUNTY OFHANCOCK COUNTY_AND OWNED BY _CITY OF BAY ST LOUIS_ AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: 1928 DEPOT WAY.
Upon receipt of the sum of $$990.45$ the mechanic and/or materialman waives and releases any
AND ALL LIENS OR CLAIMS OF LIENS IT HAS UPON THE FOREGOING DESCRIBED PROPERTY OR ANY RIGHTS AGAINST ANY
LABOR AND/OR MATERIAL BOND THROUGH THE DATE OF 814-24 AND EXCEPTING THOSE
RIGHTS AND LIENS THAT THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN MIGHT HAVE IN ANY RETAINED AMOUNTS, ON
ACCOUNT OF LABOR OR MATERIALS, OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF SAID
CONTRACTOR FOR SAID BUILDING OR PREMISES.
SIGNATURE: Ally MUNC
BY (PRINT NAME): Kelly Neaver
TITLE: OWNER
Company: TSSC
SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE MAY DAY OF ALL MAY 120 24.
NOTARY PUBLIC Constance Thompson

NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, YOU SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFIDAVAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HANCOCK COUNTY	
THE UNDERSIGNED MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN HAS BEEN EMPLOYED BY $\underline{HOPKINS}$	CONSTRUCTION &
MAINTENANCE LLC TO FURNISH Finish Installation of Bath partitions and bathroom accessor	ries FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
OF IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS: HISTORIC BSL TRAIN DEPOT, WHICH IS LOCATED IN THE C	CITY OF _BAY ST. LOUIS_,
COUNTY OFHANCOCK COUNTY_AND OWNED BY _CITY OF BAY ST LOUIS_ AND MORE PA	RTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: 1928 DEPOT WAY.	
UPON RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF \$2930.75 THE MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN WAIVES	AND RELEASES ANY AND ALL
LIENS OR CLAIMS OF LIENS IT HAS UPON THE FOREGOING DESCRIBED PROPERTY OR ANY RI	GHTS AGAINST ANY LABOR
AND/OR MATERIAL BOND THROUGH THE DATE OF 06-20-24 AND EXCEPTING THOSE RIGHT	S AND LIENS THAT THE
MECHANIC AND/OR MATERIALMAN MIGHT HAVE IN ANY RETAINED AMOUNTS, ON ACCOU	NT OF LABOR OR MATERIALS
OR BOTH, FURNISHED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO OR ON ACCOUNT OF SAID CONTRACTOR F	or said building or
PREMISES.	
SIGNATURE: Killy Weller	
BY (PRINT NAME): Helly Weaver	
TITLE: OWNER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Company: 75 X	natura.
SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE UST DAY OF THAT	241
SWORN TO AND SIBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS THE AT DAY OF CHANGE	
NOTARY PUBLIC CONSTANCE Thompson	

NOTICE: WHEN YOU EXECUTE AND SUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT, YOU SHALL BE CONCLUSIVELY DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL THE AMOUNT STATED ABOVE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE NOT ACTUALLY RECEIVED THE PAYMENT, SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE DATE STATED ABOVE UNLESS YOU FILE EITHER AN AFFIDAVAIT OF NONPAYMENT OR A CLAIM OF LIEN BEFORE THE EXPIRATION OF THE SIXTY-DAY PERIOD.

